COUNTY OF LAKE e

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-593 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/21/2017 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/27/2017 Final action:

Title: Approve First Amendment to Agreement between the County of Lake and Calserve, Inc. for

Professional Services for FY 2017/2018 in an amount not to exceed $25,000 per year; and authorize
the Chair to sign

Sponsors: Child Support Services
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1st amendment calserve,inc.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Gail Woodworth, Director, Child Support Services
DATE: June 21, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve First Amendment to Agreement between the County of Lake and Calserve,
Inc. for Professional Services for FY 2017/2018 in an amount not to exceed $25,000 per year; and
authorize the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Department of Child Support Services requests your Board’s approval of the attached First
Amendment to Agreement, to extend the current Agreement from July 1, 2017 through July 30, 2018.
As in the current Agreement, the First Amendment limits the total maximum allowed at $25,000.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ None X Budgeted _ Non-Budgeted
Estimated Cost: $25,000
Amount Budgeted: $25,000
Additional Requested:

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-593, Version: 1

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):
FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): Amount is budgeted
STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None
RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approve First Amendment to Agreement between the County of Lake and Calserve, Inc. for

Professional Services for FY 2017/2018 in an amount not to exceed $25,000 per year; and authorize
the Chair to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

